505711964 10/08/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5758774

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GARETT W OLIPHANT	09/19/2019
ZACHARY J OLIPHANT	09/19/2019
WESLEY J OLIPHANT	09/19/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EXO GROUP LLC
Street Address:	32628 DECKER PRAIRIE ROAD
City:	MAGNOLIA
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77355

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16512906

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5026084947

Email: resa@inventky.com

Correspondent Name: THERESA CAMORIANO

Address Line 1: 9625 ORMSBY STATION RD.

Address Line 4: LOUISVILLE, KENTUCKY 40223

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OLI.105UTIL
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THERESA CAMORIANO
SIGNATURE:	/Theresa Camoriano/
DATE SIGNED:	10/08/2019
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 3

source=signedassignmentsOLI105#page1.tif source=signedassignmentsOLI105#page2.tif source=signedassignmentsOLI105#page3.tif

PATENT 505711964 REEL: 050651 FRAME: 0279

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Docket number OLI.105.

WHEREAS, I, Garett W Oliphant, residing at 1034 Blossom Field Lane, Pinehurst TX 77362, have invented certain new and useful improvements in <u>Load Transfer</u>

<u>Arrangement</u>

[X]	for which an ap-	olication for a	United	States	Patent	was 1	filed c	n <u>July</u>	<u>′16,</u>	<u> 2019</u>	_
App	lication Number	<u>16/512,906</u>	·								

[] for which an application for a United States Patent claiming priority from , was executed on this date,

and

WHEREAS, <u>EXO Group LLC.</u>, a Texas Limited Liability Company having offices at <u>32628 Decker Prairie Road</u>, <u>Magnolia TX 77355</u> (including its successors and assigns) herein referred to "assignee" is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said application and invention and any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, I, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in said application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all patent applications, patents, continuations, continuations-in-part, and reissues based thereon which may be filed or granted therefor in the United States or any foreign country. I also agree that the assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention, and I agree to cooperate with assignee and to execute without additional consideration any additional documents as deemed necessary by assignee to apply for or maintain patents or other legal protection for the invention in any country of the world.

Executed this day of	
at // Amplin 7 7735	city & state) .
State	
Garett W Oliphant	-
State of Tr)	GARRETT W EHLER Notary ID #131813714
County of Mayony)	My Commission Expires December 3, 2022
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	19 day of Sovember, 2019.
Seal <u>Greent Gl</u>	(Notary Public)
My commission	expires <u>12/3/22</u>

Note: Signatures of all the Inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required. See below*.

[x] Total of 3 forms are submitted.

PTO/SB/15

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Docket number <u>OLI.105Util</u>.

WHEREAS, I, Zachary J Oliphant, residing at 10 Daylight Ridge Drive, The Woodlands TX 77382, have invented certain new and useful improvements in <u>Load Transfer Arrangement</u>

[X] for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on July 16, 20	<u> 210</u>
Application Number 16/512,906.	
Il for which an application for a United States Detent eleiming priority from	

[] for which an application for a United States Patent claiming priority from ____, was executed on this date,

and

WHEREAS, <u>EXO Group LLC.</u>, a Texas Limited Liability Company having offices at <u>32628 Decker Prairie Road, Magnolia TX 77355</u> (including its successors and assigns) herein referred to "assignee" is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said application and invention and any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, I, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in said application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all patent applications, patents, continuations, continuations-in-part, and reissues based thereon which may be filed or granted therefor in the United States or any foreign country. I also agree that the assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention, and I agree to cooperate with assignee and to execute without additional consideration any additional documents as deemed necessary by assignee to apply for or maintain patents or other legal protection for the invention in any country of the world.

Executed this 19h day of Steranson (month), 2019, at
Zachary J Oliphant State of
County of Montany My Commission Expires December 3, 2022
Subscribed and sworn to before me this
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required. See below*.
[x] Total of 3 forms are submitted. PTO/SB/15

PATENT REEL: 050651 FRAME: 0281

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Docket number OLI.105Util .

WHEREAS, I, Wesley J Oliphant, residing at 202 Saddlebrook Lane, Tomball TX 77375, have invented certain new and useful improvements in <u>Load Transfer</u>

<u>Arrangement</u>

[X] for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on <u>July 16, 2019</u>. Application Number <u>16/512,906</u>.

[] for which an application for a United States Patent claiming priority from , was executed on this date,

and

WHEREAS, <u>EXO Group LLC.</u>, a Texas Limited Liability Company having offices at <u>32628 Decker Prairie Road, Magnolia TX 77355</u> (including its successors and assigns) herein referred to "assignee" is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said application and invention and any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, I, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in said application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all patent applications, patents, continuations, continuations-in-part, and reissues based thereon which may be filed or granted therefor in the United States or any foreign country. I also agree that the assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention, and I agree to cooperate with assignee and to execute without additional consideration any additional documents as deemed necessary by assignee to apply for or maintain patents or other legal protection for the invention in any country of the world.

Executed this	<i>19th_</i> day of	SEPTEMBER	(month), 2019,
at MAGNO	1A, TK 7735	<u> </u>	(city & state) .
MI Di	76.		
Wesley J Oliphant			
State ofX)		TT W EHLER
County of Markon	<u>/)</u>	My Comm	#131813714 ission Expires ber 3, 2022
Cultina mile and a made access	was to be about mak this	1Cd	
Subscribed and swo Seal	Sal Sal	day of	, 2019. (Notary Public)
•	My commission	on expires <u>/2/3/27</u>	<u></u>
	entors or assignees of record of e signature is required. See be	the entire interest or their represelow*.	entative(s) are required. Submit

[x] Total of 3 forms are submitted.

PTO/SB/15

PATENT REEL: 050651 FRAME: 0282

RECORDED: 10/08/2019